

HB0078/792616/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 78
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike beginning with “owners” through “other”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the second “AN” in line 4 down through “ASSOCIATION,” in line 8 and substitute “A PERSON OTHER THAN AN OWNER OF A DOG”; in line 9, strike “A” and substitute “THE”; and strike beginning with “THE” in line 11 down through “PROPERTY” in line 12 and substitute “THE PERSON”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 21, strike “No. 53, September Term 2011” and substitute “427 Md. 627 (2012)”.